
2024 RGVGCA/SOUTH PADRE ISLE INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High 291 - 288 = 579 1 Octavio Cantu (Sharyland High) 70 - 69 = 139

2 Weslaco High A 312 - 308 = 620 2 Lorenzo Garza (Sharyland High) 74 - 71 = 145

3 Sharyland Pioneer A 317 - 309 = 626 3 Pablo Treviño (Sharyland High) 72 - 74 = 146

4 McAllen High A 328 - 314 = 642 4 Viktor Akin (Sharyland High) 75 - 74 = 149

5 Los Fresnos 325 - 334 = 659 5 Rex Flores (McAllen High A) 75 - 75 = 150

6 Weslaco High B 347 - 350 = 697 6 Jared Diaz (Weslaco High B) 76 - 75 = 151

7 PSJA Southwest 369 - 356 = 725 7 Adam Segura (Weslaco High A) 76 - 77 = 153

8 Brownsville Veterans Mem 359 - 375 = 734 Nick Luna (Weslaco High A) 76 - 77 = 153

9 Brownsville Hanna 360 - 377 = 737 Rolando Reyna (Sharyland Pioneer A) 78 - 75 = 153

10 Sharyland Pioneer B 376 - 395 = 771 Levi Bennett (Los Fresnos) 75 - 78 = 153

11 Roma 412 - 384 = 796

12 Weslaco East 392 - 411 = 803

13 McAllen High B 410 - NS = NT Date:  October 11-12, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

14 Brownsville Rivera 454 - NS = NT Field:  76 players

15 Donna High 476 - NS = NT Course:  South Padre Isle GC (Laguna Vista)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°   12 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezu   84°   12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

66 Leonardo Herrera (Brownsville Pace) 145 - 143 = 288

64 Benito Lopez (Brownsville Pace) 143 - 130 = 273

47 Remy Morado (Weslaco High) 90 - 108 = 198



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

15 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland High 2nd Weslaco High A 

3 Pablo Treviño 72 - 74 = 146 7 Adam Segura 76 - 77 = 153

1 Octavio Cantu 70 - 69 = 139 7 Nick Luna 76 - 77 = 153

2 Lorenzo Garza 74 - 71 = 145 17 Zach Nittler 85 - 76 = 161

4 Viktor Akin 75 - 74 = 149 12 Levi Nittler 79 - 78 = 157

24 Fernando Gomez 88 - 78 = 166 21 Michael Fuentes 81 - 82 = 163

TEAM TOTAL:  291 - 288 = 579 TEAM TOTAL:  312 - 308 = 620

3rd Sharyland Pioneer A 4th McAllen High A 

13 Lenocio Morales 81 - 77 = 158 5 Rex Flores 75 - 75 = 150

15 Alejandro Barrera 81 - 79 = 160 17 Avion Loera Rodriguez 82 - 79 = 161

7 Rolando Reyna 78 - 75 = 153 21 Gael Farias 85 - 78 = 163

11 Garrison Byrom 77 - 78 = 155 31 Jacob McGurk 86 - 90 = 176

20 Tristian Tapia 82 - 80 = 162 27 Matthew Casteñada 88 - 82 = 170

TEAM TOTAL:  317 - 309 = 626 TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 314 = 642

5th Los Fresnos 6th Weslaco High B

7 Levi Bennett 75 - 78 = 153 6 Jared Diaz 76 - 75 = 151

14 Jay Gomez 77 - 82 = 159 43 Jason Mezas 103 - 88 = 191

15 Marco Garza 79 - 81 = 160 17 Elian Silva 79 - 82 = 161

54 Joaquin Martinez 97 - 110 = 207 55 Jay Treviño 103 - 105 = 208

38 Pablo Ortiz 94 - 93 = 187 49 Isaiah Escamilla 89 - 110 = 199

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 334 = 659 TEAM TOTAL:  347 - 350 = 697

7th PSJA Southwest 8th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

38 Gerardo Uresti 95 - 92 = 187 25 Ruben De Leon 81 - 87 = 168

32 Orlando Cedillo 94 - 87 = 181 40 Luke Ostos 89 - 99 = 188

dnf Javier Casas Jr. 84 - NS = NT 46 Sebastian Gonzalez 97 - 99 = 196

33 Gael Garcia 96 - 86 = 182 49 Matthew John 101 - 98 = 199

44 Sergio Gaitan 102 - 91 = 193 35 Hiram Garanzuay 92 - 91 = 183

TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 356 = 725 TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 375 = 734

9th Brownsville Hanna 10th Sharyland Pioneer B

37 Sebastian Escamilla 92 - 94 = 186 41 Diego Lopez 103 - 86 = 189

35 Asia Ruvalcaba 90 - 93 = 183 42 Jordan Vela 91 - 99 = 190

29 Alec Medellin 83 - 89 = 172 dnf Aaron Castilleja 90 - NS = NT

56 Ari Hernandez 111 - 101 = 212 59 Ricardo Otero 124 - 99 = 223

47 Aziel Medellin 95 - 103 = 198 53 Wyatt Robbins 92 - 111 = 203

TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 377 = 737 TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 395 = 771



11th Roma 12th Weslaco East

27 Nathaniel Lopez 83 - 87 = 170 33 Marcus Ortiz 98 - 84 = 182

51 Ivan Rodriguez 105 - 95 = 200 30 Preston Galvan 82 - 91 = 173

56 Diego Ramirez 109 - 103 = 212 45 Davian Gonzales 93 - 101 = 194

61 Roy Garcia 126 - 99 = 225 63 Joshua Garza 119 - 135 = 254

59 Graciano Garcia 115 - 108 = 223

TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 384 = 796 TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 411 = 803

13th McAllen High B 14th Brownsville Rivera

dnf Nick Saenz 112 - WD = NT 21 Erwin Arrellano 83 - 80 = 163

52 Andres Perez 102 - 100 = 202 dnf Adrian Longoria 131 - NS = NT

dnf Caleb Palomin 99 - NS = NT 58 Alejandro Alvarez 104 - 109 = 213

dnf Anthony Gonzalez 97 - NS = NT dnf Jose Cardenas 136 - NS = NT

dnf Tristan Treviño 148 - NS = NT dnf Eddy Cantu 153 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  410 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  454 - NS = NT

15th Donna High

26 Colton Cadena 86 - 83 = 169

dnf Bernardo Alvarez 121 - NS = NT

62 Osvaldo Hernandez 121 - 127 = 248

65 Carlos Alvarez 148 - 128 = 276

TEAM TOTAL:  476 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Octavio Cantu Sharyland High 70 69 139

2 Lorenzo Garza Sharyland High 74 71 145

3 Pablo Treviño Sharyland High 72 74 146

4 Viktor Akin Sharyland High 75 74 149

5 Rex Flores McAllen High A 75 75 150

6 Jared Diaz Weslaco High B 76 75 151

7 Adam Segura Weslaco High A 76 77 153

Nick Luna Weslaco High A 76 77 153

Rolando Reyna Sharyland Pioneer A 78 75 153

Levi Bennett Los Fresnos 75 78 153

11 Garrison Byrom Sharyland Pioneer A 77 78 155

12 Levi Nittler Weslaco High A 79 78 157

13 Lenocio Morales Sharyland Pioneer A 81 77 158

14 Jay Gomez Los Fresnos 77 82 159

15 Alejandro Barrera Sharyland Pioneer A 81 79 160

Marco Garza Los Fresnos 79 81 160

17 Zach Nittler Weslaco High A 85 76 161

Avion Loera Rodriguez McAllen High A 82 79 161

Elian Silva Weslaco High B 79 82 161

20 Tristian Tapia Sharyland Pioneer A 82 80 162

21 Michael Fuentes Weslaco High A 81 82 163

Gael Farias McAllen High A 85 78 163

Erwin Arrellano Brownsville Rivera 83 80 163

24 Fernando Gomez Sharyland High 88 78 166

25 Ruben De Leon Brownsville Veterans Mem 81 87 168

26 Colton Cadena Donna High 86 83 169

27 Matthew Casteñada McAllen High A 88 82 170

Nathaniel Lopez Roma 83 87 170

29 Alec Medellin Brownsville Hanna 83 89 172

30 Preston Galvan Weslaco East 82 91 173

31 Jacob McGurk McAllen High A 86 90 176

32 Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 94 87 181

33 Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 96 86 182

Marcus Ortiz Weslaco East 98 84 182

35 Hiram Garanzuay Brownsville Veterans Mem 92 91 183

Asia Ruvalcaba Brownsville Hanna 90 93 183

37 Sebastian Escamilla Brownsville Hanna 92 94 186

38 Pablo Ortiz Los Fresnos 94 93 187

Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 95 92 187

40 Luke Ostos Brownsville Veterans Mem 89 99 188

41 Diego Lopez Sharyland Pioneer B 103 86 189

42 Jordan Vela Sharyland Pioneer B 91 99 190

43 Jason Mezas Weslaco High B 103 88 191

44 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 102 91 193

45 Davian Gonzales Weslaco East 93 101 194



46 Sebastian Gonzalez Brownsville Veterans Mem 97 99 196

47 Aziel Medellin Brownsville Hanna 95 103 198

Remy Morado (ind) Weslaco High 90 108 198

49 Isaiah Escamilla Weslaco High B 89 110 199

Matthew John Brownsville Veterans Mem 101 98 199

51 Ivan Rodriguez Roma 105 95 200

52 Andres Perez McAllen High B 102 100 202

53 Wyatt Robbins Sharyland Pioneer B 92 111 203

54 Joaquin Martinez Los Fresnos 97 110 207

55 Jay Treviño Weslaco High B 103 105 208

56 Ari Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 111 101 212

Diego Ramirez Roma 109 103 212

58 Alejandro Alvarez Brownsville Rivera 104 109 213

59 Ricardo Otero Sharyland Pioneer B 124 99 223

Graciano Garcia Roma 115 108 223

61 Roy Garcia Roma 126 99 225

62 Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 121 127 248

63 Joshua Garza Weslaco East 119 135 254

64 Benito Lopez III (ind) Brownsville Pace 143 130 273

65 Carlos Alvarez Donna High 148 128 276

66 Leonardo Herrera (ind) Brownsville Pace 145 143 288

dnf Javier Casas Jr. PSJA Southwest 84 NS NT

dnf Aaron Castilleja Sharyland Pioneer B 90 NS NT

dnf Nick Saenz McAllen High B 112 WD NT

dnf Caleb Palomin McAllen High B 99 NS NT

dnf Anthony Gonzalez McAllen High B 97 NS NT

dnf Tristan Treviño McAllen High B 148 NS NT

dnf Adrian Longoria Brownsville Rivera 131 NS NT

dnf Jose Cardenas Brownsville Rivera 136 NS NT

dnf Eddy Cantu Brownsville Rivera 153 NS NT

dnf Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 121 NS NT


